

## SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO.14

Friday 29th May

1998

## EXTRA- ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as Supplement to this Gazette: Legal Notice No. 45 to 48

[67]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL SPORTS COUNCIL ACT 1988 (No. 14 of 1988)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE SOLOMON ISLANDS

NATIONAL SPORTS COUNCIL

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 as read with paragraph 1 of the Schedule to the Solomon Islands National Sports Council Act 1988. I, ROBIN MESEPITU, Minister for Youth, Women and Sports, do hereby appoint -

Page & Emissions

215/2002 Qui

VIVEN COVERTY

Photosophia the Yage

Photosophia the Yage

NICK CONSTANTINE to be Chairman; and SOLOMON KARI to be Vice Chairman; and UNDER SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF NATIONAL PLANNING

UNDER SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DIRECTOR OF YOUTH AND SPORTS
MINISTRY OF YOUTH, WOMEN AND SPORTS

PRESIDENT SOLOMON ISLANDS SPORTS AND NATIONAL OLYMPIC COMMITTEE

VICE PRESIDENT SOLOMON ISLANDS SPORTS AND NATIONAL OLYMPIC COMMITTEE

DORA KORINIHONA (MS) MATHEW HOVAISUTA WILSON MAELAUA

to be members of the Solomon Islands National Sports Council for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara this Ninteeth day of May 1998.

ROBIN MESEPITU

Minister of Youth, Women and Sports

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Coverement
Published by Solomon Island Printers Ltd